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Indo US Conclave – Saturday, March 30, 2024
Registration & Breakfast 8:00 to 9:00 AM

Hall A
Session – 1

Time Topic Faculty Chairperson
9:00 – 10.00 AM How do we treat Diabetic Neuropathy 

beyond Pregabalin and Gabapentin?
Dr. Arvind Gupta, Jaipur
Dr. Rakesh Sahay, National 
President RSSDI, Hyderabad
Dr. Rakesh Pareek, Jaipur
Dr. Amit Gupta, Noida 

10:00 – 10:45 
AM

Prof M Viswanathan Honour Lecture 1: 
Diabetic Foot: How things have changed 
over the years 

Dr. David Campbell, USA Dr. Amit Gupta, Noida
Dr. BM Makkar, Delhi

10:45 to 11:15 AM Tea Break in First Floor
Session – 2

11:15 AM –  
1:00 PM

Inauguration and Prof M Viswanathan Gold Medal Oration 
Prof M Viswanathan Gold Medal Oration by Dr. David Armstrong, USA
The Diabetic Foot Remission: Towards more hospital free days for People Living with Diabetes worldwide 

1:00 to 2:00 PM Lunch in First Floor (Vaibhav & Scallion Restaurant)
Session – 3

2:00 – 3:00 PM Weight loss in People Living with 
Diabetes: What is new?
(Session sponsored by Eris)

Dr. B. M Makkar, Delhi 
Dr. S. Chandrasekar, Chennai
Dr. P. Paranthaman, Chennai
Dr. K. Shanmugam, Chennai

3:00 – 4:00 PM Where are we in India with respect to 
Diabetes? 

Dr. A Muruganathan, Tirupur
Dr. Anjana Ranjit Mohan, Chennai 
Dr. Rakesh Pareek, Jaipur 

4:00 – 4:30 PM What BP levels to be maintained in 
People Living with Diabetes?

Dr. P C Manoria, Mumbai
Dr. A. Shanmugam, Chennai

4:30 – 5:00 PM Newer modalities in Diabetes 
management 

Dr. R. Chandni, Kozhikode Moderators
Dr. A Paneerselvam, Chennai
Dr. N. Bhavatharini, Erode
Dr. K.M. Sriram, Chennai

Current management of Heart Failure in 
Diabetes

Dr. S Arulrhaj, Tuticorin

5:00 to 5:15 PM Tea break in Hall A
5:15 – 6:15 PM Discussion on How to care for wounds

(Session sponsored by Smith & Nephew) 
Dr. Milind Ruke, Mumbai Chairpersons

Dr. A. T Chelvan, Chennai 
Dr. Amit Naghate, Aurangabad

Session – 4
6:15 – 7:00 PM Dialogue: “Tailoring diabetes therapy _ 

role of Degludec and its coformulation”.
(Session sponsored by Novo Nordisk)

Dr. M. Shunmugavelu, Trichy 
Dr. V. Mahadevan, Chennai

Moderators
Dr. Ramanan, Chennai
Dr. Selva Pandian, Chennai

7:00 – 7:30 PM Offloading the Diabetic Foot: 30 years 
of research

Dr. David Armstrong, USA Chairpersons
Dr. A Paneerselvam, Chennai
Dr. David Campbell, USA

7.30 PM onwards till 10.30 PM: Entertainment followed by Dinner

Saturday, March 30, 2024
Registration & Breakfast 8:00 to 9:00 AM

Hall B
Session – 5

Time Session Faculty Chairperson
9:00 – 10.00 AM Discussion on Preventive Podiatry 

(Session sponsored by Coloplast)
Dr. Amit Naghate, Aurangabad
Dr. Sadasiva Rao, Vijayawada

Dr Kandula Sai, Rajmundry

10:00 – 10:45 
AM

Prof M Viswanathan Honour Lecture – 2 
Precision Diabetology is now a reality in 
India

Prof. V Mohan, Chennai Moderators
Dr. Sadasiva Rao, Vijayawada
Dr. Vijay Viswanathan, 
Chennai

10.45 am to 11.15 am Tea Break in First Floor
11.15 AM – 1.00 
PM

Inauguration & Gold medal oration in Hall A

1:00 to 2:00 PM Lunch in First Floor (Vaibhav & Scallion Restaurant)
Session – 6

2:00 – 3:00 PM Opening batsman in the management of 
Type 2 Diabetes
(Session sponsored by USV)

Dr. Sanjay Agarwal, Pune Dr. Amit Gupta, Noida
Dr. Rakesh Sahay, Hyderabad 



Indo US Conclave : Sunday, March 31, 2024 
 Breakfast 8:00 to 9:00 AM

Hall A
Session – 7

Time Session Faculty Chairperson
9:00 – 10.00 AM Workshop on Diabetic Foot

(Session sponsored by Urgo Medical 
India)

Dr. G. Senthil, Chennai
Dr. P. Kumar, Chennai
Dr. T. Sasikumar, Chennai 
Dr. Suresh Anandan, Chennai

Moderators
Dr. Vijay Viswanathan, Chennai
Dr. David Armstrong, USA

10:00 – 11:00 
AM

Correct Insulin Technique Dr. NK Singh, Dhanbad Moderators
Dr. JK Sharma, Delhi 
Dr. Anand Moses, Chennai

11:00 to 11:30 AM Tea Break in Hall A
Session organized by API Chennai Chapter (11:00 AM – 1:00 PM)

11:00 AM – 
11:30 AM

Current Trends and Innovations in 
Hypertension Management.

Dr. SN Narasingan, 
Hony. Gen. Secretary, API Chennai 
Chapter.

 

11:30 AM – 
12:00 Noon

Discussion by Panelist and Audience Panelists
Dr. Anita Nambiar, Kochi
Dr. Kannan Natrajan, Chennai

12:00 Noon – 
12:30 PM

Interesting Case Presentation & 
Discussion

Dr. SS Lakshmanan,
Scientific Chairman,
API Chennai Chapter

12:30 – 1:00 PM Current Guidelines in the management of 
Tuberculosis: The way forward

Dr. Suresh Kumar D,  
Infectious Disease Specialist,  
Apollo Hospital, Chennai.

Panelists
Dr. K.Shanmugam
Chairman,
API Chennai Chapter.
Dr. Vijay Viswanathan
Joint Secretary & Treasurer, API 
Chennai Chapter.

1:00 to 2:00 PM Lunch in First Floor (Vaibhav & Scallion Restaurant)
Session – 8

2:00 – 3:00 PM Symposium: What sort of Diet should 
PLwD eat 

Dr. Purvi Chawla, Mumbai
Dr. P. Paranthaman, Chennai
Dr. S. Chandrasekar, Chennai
Dr. Jayashree Gopal, Chennai

Moderator
Dr. Mohan Krishnamoorthy, 
Chennai

3:00 – 4:00 PM Managing school going Type 1 Diabetic 
Children 

Dr. Usha Aiyyagari, Chennai
+Consultants MVH

Session – 9
4:00 – 4:30 PM Prof M Viswanathan Honour Lecture –  3

Guidelines on the management about 
Newly Diagnosed People Living with 
Diabetes

Dr. Shashank Joshi, Mumbai Chairperson
Dr. AK Das, Pondicherry

4:30 – 5.00 PM Latest developments in the management 
of Diabetic Foot 

Dr. David Campbell, USA Chairpersons
Dr. Milind Ruke, Mumbai 
Dr. Amit Naghate, Aurangabad

5.00 PM Valedictory & Tea Break

3:00 – 3:30 PM How to recognize High Risk Foot – A case 
presentation 

Dr. Muralidharan C, Dindigul
Dr. C. Balaji, Kumbakonam
Dr. Basab Ghosh, Tripura

3:30 – 4:00 PM Management of Diabetic Retinopathy Dr. Ajay Patwari, Dhanbad
Dr. Ajoy Tewari, Lucknow
Dr. Venkataratnam, Kakinada
Dr. Prakash G, Salem

4:00 to 5:00 PM Heart protection with antidiabetic drugs 
in People Living with Diabetes : Latest 
Guidelines 

Dr. Bijay Patni, Kolkata
Dr. V. Ravindranath, Trichy

Dr. BB Thakur
Dr. Kandula Sai, Rajmundry

5:00 to 5:15 PM Tea break in First Floor
5:15 – 5:45 PM “Simplifying control for T2DM with 

Breakthrough innovation IGlar Lixi” 
(Session sponsored by Sanofi)

Dr. G Vijayakumar, Chennai
Moderator
Dr. Vijay Viswanathan, 
Chennai5:45 – 6.15 PM Sexual dysfunction in Diabetes Dr. Narayan Reddy, Chennai

Dr. J V S Prakash, Chennai



Dr. Vijay Viswanathan, Chennai
Dr. Ajoy Tewari, Lucknow
Dr. Bijay Patni, Kolkata
Dr. Venkataratnam, Kakinada
Dr. Milind Ruke, Mumbai
Dr. Amit Naghate, Aurangabad
Dr. Sadasiva Rao, Vijayawada
Dr. B M Makkar, Delhi
Dr. Amit Gupta, Noida
Dr. Prakash G, Salem
Dr. Ajay Patwari, Dhanbad
Dr. V Ravindranath, Trichy
Dr. C Balaji, Kumbakonam
Dr. Rakesh Sahay, Hyderabad
Dr. N K Singh, Jharkhand
Dr. Rakesh Pareek, Jaipur
Dr. M. S. Ashraf, Trichy
Dr. Arvind Gupta, Jaipur
Dr. C Muralidharan, Dindugal
Dr. Basab Ghosh, Tripura
Dr. Shashank Joshi, Mumbai
Dr. S. Chandrasekar, Chennai
Dr. P. Paranthaman, Chennai
Dr. A Muruganathan, Tirupur
Dr. K Shanmugam, Chennai
Dr. Anjana Ranjit Mohan, Chennai
Dr. P. C. Manoria, Mumbai

Dr. S. N. Narasingan, Chennai
Dr. Jayashree Gopal, Chennai
Dr. A Shanmugam, Chennai
Dr. R. Chandni, Kozhikode
Dr. S. Arulrhaj, Tuticorin
Dr. A.T. Chelvan, Chennai
Dr. M Shunmugavelu, Trichy
Dr. V Mahadevan, Chennai
Dr. Kandula Sai, Rajmundry
Dr. Sanjay Agarwal, Pune
Dr. B B Thakur, Bihar
Dr.  G Vijayakumar, Chennai
Dr. Narayan Reddy, Chennai
Dr. J V S Prakash, Chennai 
Prof. T M Balakrishnan, Chennai
Dr. Anita Nambiar, Kochi
Dr. Kannan Natrajan, Chennai
Dr. Usha Aiyyagari, Chennai
Dr. Mohan Krishnamoorthy, Chennai
Dr. SS Lakshmanan, Chennai
Dr. R. Ravikumar, Chennai
Dr. S. Sasikumar, Chennai
Dr. J K Sharma, Delhi
Dr. Anand Moses, Chennai
Dr. Anuj Maheshwari, Lucknow
Dr. Jeevan Joseph, Kerala
Dr. Prem Narayanan, Kerala

INDIAN FACULTY

Sunday, March 31, 2024 
Breakfast 8:00 to 9:00 AM

Hall B
Session 10

Time Session Faculty Chairperson
10:00 – 11:00 
AM

Update on Endovascular interventions Dr. David Campbell, USA
Dr. R. Ravikumar, Chennai
Dr. S. Sasikumar, Chennai

11:00 to 11:30 AM Tea Break in First Floor
11:30 AM – 
12.00 Noon

Village Adoption Programme of RSSDI Dr. Anuj Maheshwari, Lucknow Moderators
Dr. A Paneerselvam, Chennai 
Dr. Vijay Viswanathan, Chennai

12:00 Noon – 
1:.00 PM

Addressing the Trinity: Harmonizing 
Treatment Priorities in Type 2 Diabetes.

Dr. Jeevan Joseph, Kerala (Session sponsored by Novo 
Nordisk)

Chairpersons
Dr. Uma Mahesh, Chennai
Dr. V P Sriram, Chennai

Optimizing Outcomes with Oral 
Semaglutide: A New Frontier in Type 2 
Diabetes

Dr. Prem Narayanan, Kerala

Oral Semaglutide in Action: Exploring 
cases and conversations

Dr. Manoj Chawla, Mumbai

1:00 to 2:00 PM Lunch in First Floor (Vaibhav & Scallion Restaurant)
2:00 – 2:45 PM Latest techniques in the management of 

Diabetic Foot 
(Session sponsored by IPCA)

Dr. Vijay Viswanathan, Chennai
Prof TM Balakrishnanan, Chennai

Moderator
Dr. M S Ashraf, Senior Physician 
Trichy

2:45 – 4:00 PM Symposium on Diabetes and Kidney
(Session sponsored by Astra Zeneca)

Moderators
Dr. Edwin Fernando, Chennai
Dr. Georgi Abraham, Chennai 

Kidney disease in Type 2 Diabetes: Time 
to think of Non – Diabetic Kidney Disease 
too?

Dr. Sujoy Ghosh, Kolkata

SGLT2i : A new opportunity to save lives in 
CKD patients

Dr. J.K. Sharma, Delhi

Glycaemic control to Ca – Re – Me 
protection : A Changing perspective with 
SGLT2i

Dr. Vijay Viswanathan, Chennai

CONTAC T: Dr. Vijay Viswanathan, Organizing Chairman
Email: drvijay@mvdiabetes.com  |  Mob: 9962855535
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